505904740 02/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5951457 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN E. DOWNS	02/04/2020
CHARLES M. WERTZ	02/04/2020
THEODORE J. MILLER	02/04/2020
TAOUFIK SEKKAT	01/31/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EATON INTELLIGENT POWER LIMITED
Street Address:	30 PEMBROKE ROAD
City:	DUBLIN 4
State/Country:	IRELAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16783466

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)566-6099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-566-6183

Email: ipmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: BRIJ K. AGARWAL

Address Line 1: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC

Address Line 2: 600 GRANT STREET, 44TH FLOOR Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19-ACT-494 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** BRIJ K. AGARWAL SIGNATURE: /Brij K. Agarwal/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/07/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=19act494assignment#page1.tif source=19act494assignment#page2.tif source=19act494assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 051747 FRAME: 0535** 505904740

source=19act494assignment#page4.tif source=19act494assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051747 FRAME: 0536

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, JOHN E. DOWNS, a citizen of the United States of America, of 48380 Toker Road, Hopedale, in the County of Harrison, State of Ohio 43976; CHARLES M. WERTZ, a citizen of the United States of America, of 2430 Degenhardt Road, Gibsonia, in the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 15044; THEODORE J. MILLER, a citizen of the United States of America, of 121 Holly Hill Drive, Oakdale, in the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 15071; and TAOUFIK SEKKAT, a citizen of Morocco, of 8650 S. Clearwater Ct., #1614, Oak Creek, in the County of Milwaukee, State of Wisconsin 53154 have invented certain improvements in: DATA CONNECTION APPARATUS AND SUPPORTING APPARATUS, for which we am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, EATON INTELLIGENT POWER LIMITED, an Irish corporation, having a business address at Eaton Intelligent Power Limited, 30 Pembroke Road, Dublin 4, Ireland, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

Page 1 of 5

Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of our assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to EATON INTELLIGENT POWER LIMITED, as assignee thereof.

John E. Downs

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF Allegheny)) SS:)
On this 4th day of Feb. JOHN E. DOWNS, to me personally known as t	, 2020, before me personally appeared he individual who executed the foregoing
instrument and who acknowledged to me that he purposes therein set forth.	executed the same of his own free will for the
Co Tandina Manu Joitto Notary Public	*
My Commission Expires: 823 2021	
(SEAL)	
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Costandina Marie Tsiftis, Notary Public	

Moon Twp., Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Aug. 23, 2021
MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF Allegheny

On this 1/4 day of Feb., 2020, before me personally appeared

CHARLES M. WERTZ, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Lotandon Mare Joytto

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 823 202 [

(SEAL)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
Costandina Marie Tsiftis, Notary Public
Moon Twp., Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Aug. 23, 2021
WEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF HOTARIES

CHARLES M. WERTZ

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF Alleghery)) ss:)
On this 4th day of <u>Feb.</u> THEODORE J. MILLER, to me personally kn	, 2020, before me personally appeared own as the individual who executed the
foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to will for the purposes therein set forth.	me that he executed the same of his own free
Co Tandina Marie Softis Notary Public	in.
My Commission Expires: 873-2021	
(SEAL)	
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Costandina Marte Tsiftis, Notary Public Moon Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires Aug. 23, 2021 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIAASSOCIATION OF NOTABLES	

TAOUPIK SEKKAT

STATE OF WIS	CONSIN ,)
COUNTY OF	Warlesta) SS:)

On this $\frac{3/4t}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ 2020, before me personally appeared TAOUFIK SEKKAT, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who seknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

(SEAL)

Page 5 of 5